Mesa County Sheriffs Posse

Grounds Use Contract

We,	agree to use the				
Mesa County Sheriff's Pos	sse Arena with the follow	ing conditions:			
The Mesa County	Sheriffs Posse is NOT res	sponsible for any acc	cidents.		
There will be NO SMOKING in the announcer's stand.					
There will be a Posse Member in charge of the grounds and equipment.					
 The organization property. 	renting the arena will be	responsible for lost,	, stolen, or damaged ε	equipment and	
 Renters MUST als copy is to the give 	o furnish their insurance en to the Posse.	and list the Mesa C	ounty Sheriffs Posse a	s "also insured." A	
• •	t be made in advance to: 02; ATTN: Dick Beidelsch		ERIFFS POSSE, P.O. Bo	x 1386, Grand	
 PLEASE CONTACT 	: Dick Beidelschies at (97	0)263-8039 one we	ek prior to the event.		
			No. of Days	Charge x Days	
OPEN ARENA	\$250.00 Full Day	\$150.00 ½ Day			
COVERED ARENA	\$100.00 Full Day	\$75.00 ½ Day	40= 00		
EVENING LIGHTS			\$25.00	\$50.00	
DAMAGE DEPOSIT	(Deposit on sept	агате спеск)	\$50.00 <u>\$5</u> TOTAL DUE		
DATE OF EVENT	and STARTING TIME: DA	ГЕ:	TIME:		
TYPE OF EVENT:	EVENT:EQUIPMENT TO BE USED:				
OFFICER OF THE ORGANIZ		IE NI IMPED			
OTTICEN OF THE ONGAINE	Anon (Fillit) TELEPHON	IL NOIVIDEN			

A two week prior cancellation notice is required for full refund except for inclement weather.

WARNING: Under Colorado Law, an equine professional is not liable for an injury or the death of a participant in equine activities resulting from the inherent risks of equine activities, pursuant to section 13-21-120, Colorado Revised Statutes.

All Arena preparation will be shared by the club using the arena and the Mesa County Sheriffs Posse as per the agreement.

Signature, CLUB REPRESENTATIVE	

CHAIRMAN OF THE EVENT (Print) TELEPHONE NUMBER